XRPOOOU - San Miguel - Naval Station Gantioqui

Airport details

State
Country
Region
Elevation
Timezone
Coordinates
Type

ICAO code
IATA code
FAA code

Communication

Naval Station Gantioqui CTAF
Naval Station Gantioqui CTAF
Naval Station Gantioqui CTAF
Naval Station Gantioqui CTAF

Nearby beacons

code identifier

SBA SUBIC BAY VOR/DME
CIA CLARK VOR/DME
MIA MANILA VOR/DME

CAB CABANATUAN VOR/DME

Disclaimer

Zambales

Philippines

RP

35ft (11m)

GMT +8

14.96041, 120.07099
helipad

XRPOOOU

n/a

n/a

121.900
121.900
121.900
121.900

dist bearing
145 141°
314 65.1°
61.5 115.4°
63.5 61.3°

frequency
113.50
113.10
114.40
112.70

The information on this website is not for real aviation. Use this data with the X-Plane flight simulator
only! Data taken with kind consent from X-Plane source code and data files. Content is subject to

change without notice.

To be used with X-Plane simulation only

airportsd4xp.info - XRPOOOU - San Miguel - Naval Station Gantioqui - page 1



