### Airport details

State	Zambales
Country	Philippines
Region	RP
Elevation	35ft (11m)
Timezone	GMT +8
Coordinates	14.96041, 120.07099
Туре	helipad
ICAO code	XRP000U
IATA code	n/a
FAA code	n/a

### Communication

Naval Station Gantioqui CTAF	121.900
Naval Station Gantioqui CTAF	121.900
Naval Station Gantioqui CTAF	121.900
Naval Station Gantioqui CTAF	121.900

#### Nearby beacons

code	identifier	dist	bearing	frequency
SBA	SUBIC BAY VOR/DME	14.5	141°	113.50
CIA	CLARK VOR/DME	31.4	65.1°	113.10
MIA	MANILA VOR/DME	61.5	115.4°	114.40
CAB	CABANATUAN VOR/DME	63.5	61.3°	112.70

# Disclaimer

The information on this website is not for real aviation. Use this data with the X-Plane flight simulator only! Data taken with kind consent from X-Plane source code and data files. Content is subject to change without notice.

# To be used with X-Plane simulation only